The OM-Mazing Race Div I
Long Term Location: FELLOWSHIP HALL

Long Term Team Name Number Coach
10:00am Westlake Elementary School A 77631996 Richard Fields
10:20am Lang Ranch Elementary School 77620886 Michele Lauterman
10:40am Westlake Elementary School E 77939006 Heather Flemion
11:00am --Break
11:20am The Gooden School 77390378 Alka Kumar
11:40am Westlake Elementary School B 77941926 Bradley Coburn

12:00pm Clifford Math & Technology Magnet School 77775210 Susana Benavidez
12:20pm --Lunch

1:00pm Westlake Elementary School C 78061551 Kim Collins
1:20pm Welby Way Elementary School 78491173 Andrea Kim
1:40pm Westlake Elementary School D 78045981 Shweta Chervu

The OM-Mazing Race Div 11

Long Term Location: FELLOWSHIP HALL
Long Term Team Name Number Coach

2:20pm George Ellery Hale Charter Academy 77616493 Sriram Anandakrishnan

Mech-Animal Sidekick Div I
Long Term Location: FIRESIDE ROOM

Long Term Team Name Number Coach
9:40am Wise School 76527934 Jason Meth
10:00am Lang Ranch Elementary School 77624984 Stefan Black
10:20am Da Vinci Connect TK-8 77144010 Kate Vokoun

10:40am --Break

11:00am Welby Way Elementary School 78325246 Char Seferian-Schrock

Mech-Animal Sidekick Div I1

Long Term Location: FIRESIDE ROOM
Long Term Team Name Number Coach

12:20pm George Ellery Hale Charter Academy 78187850 Venkata Krishna-Pushpala

12:40pm Da Vinci Connect TK-8 76566457 Kimberly Vellenga

Spont
12:00pm

2:40pm

3:00pm

1:00pm
1:20pm
1:40pm

2:20pm
11:40am
11:20am

Spont
10:40am

Spont

1:15pm
12:35pm
12:15pm

12:55pm

Spont
11:00am
11:20am



Cooking with Books Div I
Long Term Location: MUSIC ROOM

Long Term Team Name Number Coach Spont
10:00am Pacific Elementary School 76620750 Michelle Lautanen 12:10pm
10:20am Clifford Math & Technology Magnet School 77775210 Susana Benavidez 11:50am
10:40am Wise School 76527934 Jason Meth 2:10pm
11:00am --Break
11:20am Lang Ranch Elementary School 77620886 Michele Lauterman 1:30pm
11:40am Welby Way Elementary School 78325243 Erika McGrath 1:10pm
12:00pm Westlake Elementary School B 78045763 Lynsey Leoncavallo 1:50pm
12:20pm --Lunch

1:00pm Barnhart School 78830346 Matthew Ziskie 11:30am

Cooking with Books Div II
Long Term Location: MUSIC ROOM

Long Term Team Name Number Coach Spont
1:40pm Lunada Bay Elementary 77052993 Loren Rubenstein 11:15am
2:00pm Manhattan Beach Middle School A 77648988 Amy Mccluskey 10:35am
2:20pm A E Wright Middle School 76902779 Hayley Tepper 10:15am
2:40pm --Break
3:00pm Da Vinci Connect TK-8 77337613 Saba Bholat 10:55am

Save Me Structure Div I
Long Term Location: 2nd & 3rd Grade Classrooms(Weigh-in: 2nd | Competition: 3rd)
Weigh In Long Term Team Name Number Coach Spont
9:30am  10:30am Lang Ranch Elementary School 77866460 Alisha Paletsas 1:00pm
9:50am  10:50am Clifford Math & Technology Magnet School 1001 SUSANA BENAVIDEZ  2:00pm
11:30am --Break
10:50am  11:50am Clifford Math & Technology Magnet School 1002 SUSANA BENAVIDEZ 1:20pm
I1:10am  12:10pm Pennekamp Elementary School 76968870 Alex Otero 2:20pm
1:45pm  2:45pm Da Vinci Connect TK-8 77911994 Lila Selmani 12:40pm

Save Me Structure Div I1
Long Term Location: 2nd & 3rd Grade Classrooms(Weigh-in: 2nd | Competition: 3rd)

Weigh In Long Term Team Name Number Coach Spont
12:00pm  1:00pm Barnhart School 76553424 Tim Spurrier 9:50am
12:20pm  1:20pm Manhattan Beach Middle School B 78176425 Alex Otero 10:30am
12:40pm  1:40pm Manhattan Beach Middle School A 76554721 Alice Kuo 10:50am

Save Me Structure Div III
Long Term Location: 2nd & 3rd Grade Classrooms(Weigh-in: 2nd | Competition: 3rd)
Weigh In Long Term Team Name Number Coach Spont
1:15pm  2:15pm Mira Costa High School 76607434 Brian Fan 10:10am



Long Term

10:00am
10:20am
10:40am
11:00am
11:20am
11:40am
12:00pm
12:40pm

Long Term
1:20pm
1:40pm

Long Term
2:10pm

Long Term
1:00pm
1:20pm
1:40pm
2:00pm
2:20pm
2:40pm

AstronOMical Odyssey! Div I
Long Term Location: MAKERSPACE - UPSTAIRS

Team Name
Welby Way Elementary School
Lang Ranch Elementary School
Barnhart School
--Break
Pacific Elementary School
Wise School
--Lunch
Lunada Bay Elementary School

Number Coach
78325248 Alexandra Crossley
77624963 Bennish Khan
78830326 Angela Ziskie

76620750 Michelle Lautanen
76527934 Jason Meth

77445321 Natalie Telyatnikov

AstronOMical Odyssey! Div 11
Long Term Location: MAKERSPACE - UPSTAIRS

Team Name
A E Wright Middle School
New Roads School

Number Coach
76902779 Hayley Tepper
77308307 Jennifer Gardner

AstronOMical Odyssey! Div 111
Long Term Location: MAKERSPACE - UPSTAIRS

Team Name
Da Vinci High School

Number Coach
78975555 Sara Boscoe

It's a WONDERful World! Primary
Long Term Location: ROOM 6

Team Name
Westlake Elementary School C
Barnhart School
Da Vinci Connect TK-8
--Break
Westlake Elementary School B
Westlake Elementary School A

Number Coach
78046505 Greg Cantin
78830304 Dana Vredenburgh
77174666 Alicia Simmons

78048999 Joanna Xie
77631996 Richard Fields

Spont
12:20pm
12:40pm

1:00pm

2:00pm
1:40pm

2:20pm

Spont
10:00am
10:20am

Spont
10:30am

Spont
11:20am
10:00am
10:40am

10:20am
11:40am



