The OM-Mazing Race Div I

Long Term Location: FELLOWSHIP HALL

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
10:00am	Westlake Elementary School A	77631996	Richard Fields	12:00pm
10:20am	Lang Ranch Elementary School	77620886	Michele Lauterman	2:40pm
10:40am	Westlake Elementary School E	77939006	Heather Flemion	3:00pm
11:00am	Break			
11:20am	The Gooden School	77390378	Alka Kumar	1:00pm
11:40am	Westlake Elementary School B	77941926	Bradley Coburn	1:20pm
12:00pm	Clifford Math & Technology Magnet School	77775210	Susana Benavidez	1:40pm
12:20pm	Lunch			
1:00pm	Westlake Elementary School C	78061551	Kim Collins	2:20pm
1:20pm	Welby Way Elementary School	78491173	Andrea Kim	11:40am
1:40pm	Westlake Elementary School D	78045981	Shweta Chervu	11:20am

The OM-Mazing Race Div II

Long Term Location: FELLOWSHIP HALL

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
2:20pm	George Ellery Hale Charter Academy	77616493	Sriram Anandakrishnan	10:40am

Mech-Animal Sidekick Div I

Long Term Location: FIRESIDE ROOM

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
9:40am	Wise School	76527934	Jason Meth	1:15pm
10:00am	Lang Ranch Elementary School	77624984	Stefan Black	12:35pm
10:20am	Da Vinci Connect TK-8	77144010	Kate Vokoun	12:15pm
10:40am	Break			
11:00am	Welby Way Elementary School	78325246	Char Seferian-Schrock	12:55pm

Mech-Animal Sidekick Div II

Long Term Location: FIRESIDE ROOM

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
12:20pm	George Ellery Hale Charter Academy	78187850	Venkata Krishna-Pushpala	11:00am
12:40pm	Da Vinci Connect TK-8	76566457	Kimberly Vellenga	11:20am

Cooking with Books Div I

Long Term Location: MUSIC ROOM

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
10:00am	Pacific Elementary School	76620750	Michelle Lautanen	12:10pm
10:20am	Clifford Math & Technology Magnet School	77775210	Susana Benavidez	11:50am
10:40am	Wise School	76527934	Jason Meth	2:10pm
11:00am	Break			
11:20am	Lang Ranch Elementary School	77620886	Michele Lauterman	1:30pm
11:40am	Welby Way Elementary School	78325243	Erika McGrath	1:10pm
12:00pm	Westlake Elementary School B	78045763	Lynsey Leoncavallo	1:50pm
12:20pm	Lunch			
1:00pm	Barnhart School	78830346	Matthew Ziskie	11:30am

Cooking with Books Div II

Long Term Location: MUSIC ROOM

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
1:40pm	Lunada Bay Elementary	77052993	Loren Rubenstein	11:15am
2:00pm	Manhattan Beach Middle School A	77648988	Amy Mccluskey	10:35am
2:20pm	A E Wright Middle School	76902779	Hayley Tepper	10:15am
2:40pm	Break			
3:00pm	Da Vinci Connect TK-8	77337613	Saba Bholat	10:55am

Save Me Structure Div I

Long Term Location: 2nd & 3rd Grade Classrooms(Weigh-in: 2nd | Competition: 3rd)

Weigh In	Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
9:30am	10:30am	Lang Ranch Elementary School	77866460	Alisha Paletsas	1:00pm
9:50am	10:50am	Clifford Math & Technology Magnet School	1001	SUSANA BENAVIDEZ	2:00pm
	11:30am	Break			
10:50am	11:50am	Clifford Math & Technology Magnet School	1002	SUSANA BENAVIDEZ	1:20pm
11:10am	12:10pm	Pennekamp Elementary School	76968870	Alex Otero	2:20pm
1:45pm	2:45pm	Da Vinci Connect TK-8	77911994	Lila Selmani	12:40pm

Save Me Structure Div II

Long Term Location: 2nd & 3rd Grade Classrooms(Weigh-in: 2nd | Competition: 3rd)

		Č	`		,
Weigh In	Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
12:00pm	1:00pm	Barnhart School	76553424	Tim Spurrier	9:50am
12:20pm	1:20pm	Manhattan Beach Middle School B	78176425	Alex Otero	10:30am
12:40pm	1:40pm	Manhattan Beach Middle School A	76554721	Alice Kuo	10:50am

Save Me Structure Div III

Long Term Location: 2nd & 3rd Grade Classrooms(Weigh-in: 2nd | Competition: 3rd)

Weigh In	Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
1:15pm	2:15pm	Mira Costa High School	76607434	Brian Fan	10:10am

AstronOMical Odyssey! Div I

Long Term Location: MAKERSPACE - UPSTAIRS

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
10:00am	Welby Way Elementary School	78325248	Alexandra Crossley	12:20pm
10:20am	Lang Ranch Elementary School	77624963	Bennish Khan	12:40pm
10:40am	Barnhart School	78830326	Angela Ziskie	1:00pm
11:00am	Break			
11:20am	Pacific Elementary School	76620750	Michelle Lautanen	2:00pm
11:40am	Wise School	76527934	Jason Meth	1:40pm
12:00pm	Lunch			
12:40pm	Lunada Bay Elementary School	77445321	Natalie Telyatnikov	2:20pm

AstronOMical Odyssey! Div II

Long Term Location: MAKERSPACE - UPSTAIRS

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
1:20pm	A E Wright Middle School	76902779	Hayley Tepper	10:00am
1:40pm	New Roads School	77308307	Jennifer Gardner	10:20am

AstronOMical Odyssey! Div III

Long Term Location: MAKERSPACE - UPSTAIRS

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
2:10pm	Da Vinci High School	78975555	Sara Boscoe	10:30am

It's a WONDERful World! Primary

Long Term Location: ROOM 6

Long Term	Team Name	Number	Coach	Spont
1:00pm	Westlake Elementary School C	78046505	Greg Cantin	11:20am
1:20pm	Barnhart School	78830304	Dana Vredenburgh	10:00am
1:40pm	Da Vinci Connect TK-8	77174666	Alicia Simmons	10:40am
2:00pm	Break			
2:20pm	Westlake Elementary School B	78048999	Joanna Xie	10:20am
2:40pm	Westlake Elementary School A	77631996	Richard Fields	11:40am